506291384 10/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6338132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEBSAFETY, INC.	05/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Street Address:	2040 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8380176
Patent Number:	8744417
Patent Number:	9661469
Patent Number:	9886385
Application Number:	15979306
Application Number:	16841585
Patent Number:	9485206
Application Number:	16271701
Application Number:	16844931
Patent Number:	D792421
Patent Number:	10237280
Application Number:	16355367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

PATENT

506291384 REEL: 053992 FRAME: 0971

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEBS.UCC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY

SIGNATURE: /Steven J. Nataupsky/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=2020-05-04 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - WEBS#page1.tif source=2020-05-04 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - WEBS#page2.tif source=2020-05-04 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - WEBS#page3.tif source=2020-05-04 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - WEBS#page4.tif source=2020-05-04 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - WEBS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053992 FRAME: 0972

M/M 25 5 8 25 M 36 5 M 3 5 5 M 5 M M M M M M M M M M M M M					
CC FINANCING STATEMENT BLOWINSTRUCTIONS		Filed in the Offic		Initial Filing Nu	ımber
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	**************************************	Borbara K.	Cegouste.	2020093356-5 Filed On	
Michell Do / (949) 721-5265 E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			Jerse	May 4, 2020 10	:00 AM
Michell.Do@Knobbe.com		G		Number of Page	es
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Secretary of State State Of Nevada	е	5	
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Benr, LLP		State Of Nevada			
Attn: Michell Do	1 8				
2040 Main St., 14th Floor	90000				
Irvine, CA 92614					
		THE AROVE	spane is ec	IR FILING OFFICE U	SE UNI V
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only 1000 Debtor name (talor te) (use exa	ut, full name; do not omit, m	*****************************	****************	***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
name with not fif in line to, leave all of item t blank, sneck here and p					
13. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WebSafety, Inc.				: < == = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	- 20 20000
WEDSHELY, INC.	FIRST PERSONAL	MAME	(ADDATA)	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) [SUPFIX
Section of the sectio	i iio, renoonae	on the state of the control of the c	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	en e	
MAILING ACOPESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
Hampshire Court	Newport I	Beach	CA	92660	USA
25. INDIVIDUACS SUPNAME	FIRST PERSONAL		Tannitin	DOITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
	a man nemadi wic	.NAME			S) SUFFIX
	CITY	. N^M2		POSTAL CODE	
MAKUNG ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or hame of assignee of assigner	CHY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
MAICING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or name of assignee) of assignor [38] OPGANIZATION'S NAME	CHY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNER	CHY	de only gas Secured Party	STATE	POSTAL CODE	Coura
MARING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SA OFFICIALIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY SECURED PARTY: Provi	de only gas Secured Party	STATE	POSTAL CODE	Coura
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OFFICANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCRVICHAL'S SURNAME MARLING ADDRESS	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OFFICANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCRVICHAL'S SURNAME MARLING ADDRESS	CITY SECURED PARTY: Provi	de only gas Secured Party	STATE name (Salor St	POSTAL CODE THAT NAME (S) (NOTIAL)	COURTE SUPERIX
MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SA GRIGARIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OFFICANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 35. INCOMINAL'S SURNAME MARLING ADDRESS 040 Main St., 14th Floor	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME or ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SA OFFICIALIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 35, INCOMEDIAL'S SURRAME MALING ADDRESS 040 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: The financing statement covers the following collateral:	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OFFICANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 35. INCOMINAL'S SURNAME MARLING ADDRESS 040 Main St., 14th Floor	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 30. INCIDIODAL'S SURRAME MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS O40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: The financing statement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 30. INCIDIODAL'S SURRAME MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS O40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: The financing statement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 30. INCIDIODAL'S SURRAME MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS O40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: The financing statement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARCING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCREDIGIAL'S SURRAME MARCING ADDRESS D40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: This financing atstement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARCING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCREDIGIAL'S SURRAME MARCING ADDRESS D40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: This financing atstement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OFFICIAL STATE NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCRVICUAL S SURRAME MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS O40 Main St., 14th Floor OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARCING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 36. INCREDIGIAL'S SURRAME MARCING ADDRESS D40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: This financing atstement covers the following collaterate	CITY SECURED PARTY): Pmy FIRST PERSONAL	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (ODURTE SUPERIX COUNTE
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or ASSIGNOR Sa. OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP SECONDICAL'S SURRAME MARLING ADDRESS D40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: This triancing statement covers the holowing cultateral: See Attached	SECURED PARTY: Provi	de only gas Secured Party	STATE Treame (Se or St ADOSTTO STATE	POSTAL CODE THAL NAME (S) ANTIAL (COUNTS
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNER Sa. OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, L.I.P SE INCRUREDAL'S SURRAME MARLING ADDRESS D40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: This triancing statement covers the totawing cultateral: See Attached	SECURED PARTY: Provi	de only gas Secured Party NAME 7 and Instructions)	STATE Chame Use or 3s ADCSTIG STATE CA	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 92614	SUPERIOR COUNTRE USA
MARLING ADDRESS ECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME or ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR TO COMMITTEE AND COMMITTEE AND COMMITTEE AND COMMITTEE ADDRESS DATE OF A STANDARD CONTROL OF A STANDARD CO	SECURED PARTY: Proxi FIRST PERSONAL CITY Irvine Frust (see UCC1AG, Herr. 1	de only gas Secured Party NAME 7 and Instructions) 1	STATE CA CA STATE CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA C	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 92614 Postal Code 92614	SUPERIOR COUNTR USA Social Paprasent Social Paprasent
MARLING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA OPGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 30. INCIDIODAL'S SURRAME MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS O40 Main St., 14th Floor COLLATERAL: The financing statement covers the following collaterate	SECURED PARTY: Proxi FIRST PERSONAL CITY Irvine Frust (see UCC1AG, Herr. 1	de only goe Secured Party NAME 7 and Instructions) [] Transmitting Utility	STATE Frame [3a or 35 ADDITION STATE CA STATE CA STATE CA STATE ADDITION STATE STATE ADDITION STATE STATE STATE ADDITION STATE ST	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 92614 Postal Code 1 applicable and check; facel Lien Non-	SUPERIX COUNTE USA

PATENT REEL: 053992 FRAME: 0973

U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No	Date Issued	Title of Invention
		8380176	2/19/2013	METHOD OF INHIBITING FUNCTIONS OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
		8744417	6/3/2014	METHOD OF INHIBITING FUNCTIONS OF A MOBILE COMMUNCATIONS DEVICE
		9661469	5/23/2017	SAFETY OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
		9886385	5/29/2018	SAFETY OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
15/979306	5/14/2018			IMPROVING SAFETY OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
16/841585	4/6/2020	9485206	11/1/2016	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
16/271701	2/8/2019			DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
16/84493]	4/9/2020			
		D792421	7/18/2017	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

PG 1 OF 4

PATENT REEL: 053992 FRAME: 0974

U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No	Date Issued	Title of Invention
		10237280	3/19/2019	MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL OF MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE USING LOCAL AND REMOTE SOFTWARE AGENTS
16/355367	3/15/2019			

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Country	Title of Invention
2014364406	7/18/2016			AU	
BR 11 2016 014555 0	6/20/2016			BR	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
1612518.9	7/19/2016			GB	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
		362735	2/6/2019	MX	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
		1-2016-501195	5/30/2018	PH	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING WEB SAFETY AND DETERRENCE OF CYBERBULLYING
2016283117	1/4/2018			AU	
2990184	12/19/2017			CA	
16815423.5	1/23/2018			EP	MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL OF MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE USING LOCAL AND REMOTE SOFTWARE AGENTS

U.S. Trademark & Trademark Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Trademark Name
		4733214	5/5/2015	! (Stylized and/or Design)
		4842244	10/27/2015	WEBSAFETY! (Stylized and/or with Design)
88/639949	10/2/2019			

PG 4 OF 4

RECORDED: 10/06/2020